

COUNTY COURTS AT LAW IN AND FOR HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS

at 5:50 FOR RECORD

DEC 14 2023

County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex, by Hassingle JUDGE JOEL D. LITTLEFILED COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

JUDGE TIMOTHY S. LINDEN COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 1

STANDING ORDER SEALING PUBLIC SAFETY REPORTS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all Public Safet Reports "PSR" filed in any and all criminal cases in the Hunt County Courts are sealed and confidential, and no person or entity, other than the Hunt County Attorney's Office and the Defendant's Attorney shall have access to such records unless a court orders the disclosure upon a showing of good cause after notice and hearing.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Hunt County Attorney's Office and the Defendant's Attorney shall not disclose to a third party the Public Safety Report "PSR" unless a court orders the disclosure upon a showing of good cause after notice and hearing.

SIGNED ON DECEMBER 1/3, 2023.

JUDGE TIMOTHY S. LINDEN HUNT COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 1

JUDGE JOEL D. LITTLEFIELD HUNT COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2